ROBERT BAILIFF ESTATE SALE BILL 1877

Transcribed By: Ron Cornwell

Sale Bill of the Estate of ROBT. BAILIFF, Deceased.

STATE OF ILLINOIS, CLARK COUNTY.

To Hon. JUSTIN HARDAN, Judge of County Court of Clark County.

The undersigned JAMES BENNETT Adm. of the Estate of ROBERT BAILIFF deceased,
would respectfully report the following bill of sale of the personal estate of said deceased, which
sale was made at his farm on 9™ day of February A.D. 1877 in accordance with order of this

court.

Terms of Sale: 9 months Cr. [credit].

ARTICLES SOLD NAME AMT. SALE
Bunch of old Irons THOMAS BAILIFF A5
Sythe R.J. BAILIFF 35
One bell THOS. BAILIFF 35
Grind Stone JAS. FOSTER 25
Drawing Knife ABE GUYER 25
Two Bee Hives ABE HARRISON 3.50
One Bee Hive ABE HARRISON 2.50
Two Hand Saw JNO. COX 5.10
Reaper & Mower J.R. TRUMP 2.00
One Plane SAM CROW .10
Grinding Stone SAM CROW 25
Dirt Shovel E.J. WARD .55
Mattock THOS BAILIFF A5
Wheel Barrow R.D. OSTHEN .55
One Saddle PERRY M. IRSPRING 2.10
Bridle J.R. TRUMP .60
Side Saddle R.J. BAILIFF 2.95
Box & Contents S. BUCKNER 75
Sugar Bucket JNO. BAILIFF .65
Four Grain Sacks ABE HARRISON 45
Keg THOS BAILIFF .05
Saddle Bags DAN WELLS 75
Keg of Buttons SAM CROW .70
One Square FRANK WINTERS .55
Hand Saw THOS RUCKMAN 1.00
Big Kettle JNO. REYNOLDS 2.30
Pine Box THOMAS BAILIFF .20
Reel THOS BAILIFF .05
Two Wheels FRED BUCKNER 1.00
Of Chattel SAM CROW 2.00
Of Appurtenances ANN NEWLIN 1.00
1 crow bar THOS BAILIFF .20
1 iron wedge THOS BAILIFF .60



1 Rimmer
Horse Plow
Shovel

King Plow
Cleavers
Singletrees
Two M Waggon
Spring Waggon
25 Bu Corn

25 Bu. Corn
Pitch Fork
Pitch Fork
Four Tine Fork
Yoke

Plow Glat

Set of Harness
Singel Harness
Cutting Base

¥ Wind Mill

Rakes & % bushel

Scoop Shovel
Base & Harel
1 Lot of Hay

1 Ton of Hay
1 Ton of Hay
1 Ton of Hay

Remainder of Hay [$7.00 ton]

1 Calf

1 Cow

1 Shoats

1 Sorrel Mare
1 Horse

FRED BUCKNER
R.J. BAILIFF

SAM CROW

R.J. BAILIFF

R.J. BAILIFF

SAM CROW

A. MARING

N.H. IRVING

J. DORITY

R.B. BAILIFF

R.J. BAILIFF

R.J. BAILIFF
THOS ATHY

R.B. BAILIFF

R.J. BAILIFF
THOMAS REYNOLDS
F. WINTERS
CLIFFORD EVANS
THOMAS BAILIFF
R.J. BAILIFF

N.M. IRVING
THOMAS BAILIFF
DR BAKER
JAMES HOWERTON
P. C. MURPHY
DR. BAKER

P. H. LINDLEY
R.B. BAILIFF

R.B. BAILIFF
CYRUS LINDLY
J.F. KNAPP

R.D. ATHY

.50
.30
.55
2.00
1.25
35
15.25
15.00
17.50
12.50
.30
25
.55
15
1.50
13.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
.30
.30
.50
8.55
6.05
6.30
6.75

7.00

28.00
41.20
28.50
68.88



